Indra Devi Khaitan 7/180 

Alka Prahladka 7/180 

H. Said Indra Devi Khaitan by way of inheritance being the absolute owner of 

undivided and undemarketed 1/15th (1/36th+7/180th) share of the SAID 

PROPERTY i.e. ALL THAT a piece and parcel of land measuring about 318 

(Three Hundred and Eighteen) Sq. Ft. out of 6 (Six) Cottah 10 (Ten) 

Chattak 5 (Five) Square Feet be the same or little more or less togetherwith 

old dilapidated Building measuring about 232 Square Feet on the Ground 

Floor and 210 Sq. Ft. on the First Floor, Building with cemented flooring,

[...]

160402416, for the year 

2025. 

I. On the other hand said Alka Prahaladka by way of inheritance being the 

absolute owner of undivided and undemarketed 1/15th (1/36th+7/180th) 

share of the SAID PROPERTY i.e. ALL THAT a piece and parcel of land 

measuring about 318 (Three Hundred and Eighteen) Sq. Ft. out of 6 (Six) 

Cottah 10 (Ten) Chattak 5 (Five) Square Feet be the same or little more or 

less togetherwith old dilapidated Building measuring about 232 Square 

Feet on the Ground Floor and 210 Sq. Ft. on the First Floor, with cemented

[...]

being Deed No. 160402417, for the year 2025. 

J. Meanwhile said Rita Bhawsingka by way of aforesaid Purchased being the 

absolute owner of undivided and undemarketed 1/6th share of the SAID 

PROPERTY being  ALL THAT a piece and parcel of land measuring about 

796 (Seven Hundred and Ninety Six) Sq. Ft. equivalent to 01 (one) 

Cottah 01 (one) Chittak 31 (Thirty One) Sq. Ft. be the little more or less 

out of 6 (Six) Cottah 10 (Ten) Chattak 5 (Five) Square Feet be the same or 

little more or less togetherwith old dilapidated Building measuring about